## Lamar Advertising Company

Memorandum of Lease Agreement Lease # 1920-1 (Formerly IN 2487)

Return to: Lamar Advertising Company Attn: Real Estate Dept. 1770 W. 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue Gary, IN 46408

Lessee: Lamar Advertising Company 1770 W. 41<sup>st</sup> Avenue Gary Indiana 46408 Lessor: Leroy Niemeyer and Judith Miller
C/O Niemeyer Farm Service, Inc.
810 North Indiana Street
Crown Point Indiana 46307

CHANCELLOR OUTDOOR GRO CHICAGOLAND/NWI M 10: 01

RECORDER

The undersigned (hereinafter referred to as "Lessor") has executed and delivered to Lamar Advertising Company (hereinafter referred to as "Lessee") a LEASE AGREEMENT dated November 5, 1999, leasing a portion of the premises situated in the County of Lake, State of Indiana more particularly described as follows:

Property address: See attached Exhibit A
Key Number: 00.0300-0003 Lake County Recorded

Whereas, said LEASE AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Lease"), provides for a term of three (5) years and provides that the Lease may be continued in force thereafter with the provision set out as well as other rights and obligations of the parties thereto.

Now, therefore for the consideration set out in the Lease, Lessor hereby grants, leases and lets to Lessee all rights as specified therein in and upon the said premises, subject to all the provisions and conditions set out in the Lease for all purposes and the Lease is made a part hereof to the same extent and with the same force and effect as though the same were fully and completely incorporated herein.

incorporated herein.						
In Witness Whereof, thi	s instrument is duly e	executed this	17 day of	Nov.	. 99	
Lessee: Lamar Advertis	ing Company		Leroy Niems yer Farm Sem	yer and Juditi vice, Inc.	h Miller, C/O	
By: Joh Jerpstra – VI/G	M	By: By: ACKNOWLED	roy Niemeyer  Worth  dith Miller  GMENTS	mies		
State of FLORIDA County of MARION	) ss:					
This foregoing instrument was personally known to me or who	acknowledge before me the has produced	is day of, as id	Nov dentification.	. 99 by	u Ray C Niem	eyer _who is
WITNESS my hand and officia			A.D. 1º	_	·····	~

State of GORIOA

SS:

County of WAR(ad)

State of GORIOA

SS:

County of WAR(ad)

Solution State of GORIOA

SS:

County of WAR(ad)

State of GORIOA

SS:

County of WAR(ad)

This foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this 17 day of Nov 1999 by Judith Miller who personally known to me or who has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_, as identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this day of No. A.D. 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

LYNETTE M. PHILLIPS MY COMMISSION # CC 778164 EXPIRES: 09/24/2002 12,5/

My Commission Expires

This instrument prepared by: James R. McIlwain, 5551 Corporate Blvd., Baton Rodge?



Exhibit "A" Legal Description -Lease #1920-1 810 North Indiana Street Crown Point Indiana 46307

RR 5.4 T.34 R.8 3.392AC Pt. W. 5 AC, NW SW LY

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Key # 09 0300 0003